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Come along to your

I Your chance to meet your councillors,

raise local issues and explore opportunities

Ward Forum! =&

Date and time: Thursday 20" June 2019 7-9pm

Victoria and Homerton Ward Forum

Victoria ward councillors Clare Joseph, Katie Hanson and Penny Wrout and Homerton
ward councillors Guy Nicholson, Anna Lynch and Robert Chapman invite you to a ward
forum on the subject of community safety. Everyone is welcome, including children.
Please come along and share your views!

Topics for discussion:

Hackney Council cabinet member Caroline Selman, the Police Safer Neighbourhood Team
and a member of the ASB team will also be in attendance on the subject of community
safety.
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For more information please contact

guy.nicholson@hackney.gov.uk katie.hanson@hackney.gov.uk

anna.lynch@hackney.gov.uk clare.joseph@hackney.gov.uk

robert.chapman@hackney.gov.uk penny.wrout@hackney.gov.uk l IH I
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